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Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) the criteria adopted by the Government to provide grants to the State Agriculture Universities;

(b) the names of universities that are functioning in the country as on date; and

(c) the funds sanctioned/granted to the State Agriculture Universities during each of the last three years, State-wise?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (SHRI HUKUMDEO NARAYAN YADAV)

(a) The criteria adopted to provide grants to the State Agricultural Universities includes number of constituent colleges, faculties in the colleges students intake, various programmes at Undergraduate and Postgraduate level and actual need assessment.

(b) & (c) : Information enclosed as Annexures-I & II.

ANNEXURE-I

NAME OF THE STATE AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITIES FUNCTIONING IN THE COUNTRY AS ON DATE

S. No. Name of the University

  Assam

1. Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat

  Andhra Pradesh

1. Acharya N.G. Ranga Agricultural University, Hyderabad

  Bihar

1. Rajendra Agricultural University, Pusa (Samastipur)

  Chhattisgarh

1. Indira Gandhi Krishi Viswavidyalaya, Raipur

  Gujarat

1. Gujarat Agricultural University, S.K. Nagar, Distt. Banaskantha


  Haryana

1. CCS Haryana Agricultural University, Hisar

  Himachal Pradesh

1. C.S.K. Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishwavidyalaya, Palampur.

  Jammu & Kashmir

1. Sher-E-Kashmir University of Agricultural Science & Technology, Jammu

2. Sher-E-Kashmir University of Agricultural Science & Technology, Srinagar

  Jharkhand

1. Birsa Agricultural University, Ranchi

  Karnataka

1. University of Agricultural Sciences, Bangalore

2. University of Agricultural Sciences, Dharwad

  Kerala

1. Kerala Agricultural University, Thrissur

  Madhya Pradesh

1. Jawaharlal Nehru Krishi Viswa Vidyalaya, Jabalpur.

  Maharashtra

1. B.S. Konkan Krishi Vidyapeeth, Dapoli

2. Maharashtra Animal & Fishery Sciences University, Seminar Hills, Nagpur

3. Marathwada Agricultural University, Parbhani

4. Mahatma Phule Krishi Vidyapeeth, Rahuri

5. Dr. Panjabrao Deshmukh Krishi Vidyapeeth, Krishinagar, Akola

  Orissa


1. Orissa University of Agricultural & Technology, Bhubaneshwar

  Punjab

1. Punjab Agricultural University, Ludhiana

  Rajasthan

1. Maharana Pratap University of Agriculture & Technology, Udaipur

2. Rajasthan Agricultlural University, Bikaner

  Tamil Nadu

1. Tamil Nadu Agricultural University, Coimbatore

2. Tamil Nadu Veterinary & Animal Sciences University, Chennai

  Uttar Pradesh

1. Chandra Shekhar Azad University of Agriculture & Technology, Kanpur

2. Uttar Pradesh Pandit Deen Dayal Upadhyay Pashu Chikitsa Vigyan Vishwavidyala Evam Go-Anusandhan Sansthan, Mathura

3. Narendra Dev University of Agriculture & Technology, Faizabad

4. Sardar Vallabh Bhai Patel University of Agriculture & Technology, Meerut

  Uttranchal

1. G.B. Pant University of Agriculture & Technology, Pantnagar

  West Bengal

1. Bidhan Chandra Krishi Vishwa Vidyalaya, Mohanpur, Distt. Nadia

2. Uttar Banga Krishi Vishwa Vidyalaya, Coochbehar

3. West Bengal University of Annimal & Fishery Sciences, Kolkata.

ANNEXURE-II

Funds sanctioned/granted to the State Agricultural Universities during last three years, State-wise under Development, Catch-up and Rural Awareness Work Experience (RAWE) Scheme

       (Rupees in Lac)

S. No. Name of the University    2000-01 2001-02 2002-03


  Assam

1.  A.A.U., Jorhat    45.00 159.27

  Andhra Pradesh

2.  A.N.G.R.A.U., Hyderabad   109.48 269.70 209.89

  Bihar

3.  R.A.U., Pusa    145.84 150.00 190.00

  Chattisgarh

4.  I.G.K.V.V., Raipur   139.54 134.55 165.00

  Gujarat

5.  G.A.U., S.K. Nagar   211.33 225.00 215.00

  Haryana

6.  CCS H.A.U., Hisar   215.00 198.80 140.00

  Himachal Pradesh

7.  C.S.K.H.P.K.V., Palampur  91.04 127.04 170.00

8.  Y.S.P.U.H.&F., Solan   100.49 87.61 110.00

  Jammu & Kashmir

9.  S.K.U.A.S & T., Jammu      300.30 94.38
10.  S.K.U.A.S & T., Srinagar  113.25 71.70 125.00

  Jharkhand

11.  B.A.U., Ranchi    69.00 150.00 112.50

  Karnataka

12.  U.A.S., Bangalore   135.77 190.76 190.00
13.  U.A.S., Dharwad    127.76 174.75 130.00


  Kerala

14.  K.A.U., Thrissur   100.00 150.05 165.00

  Madhya Pradesh

15.  J.N.K.V.V., Jabalpur   53.81 200.00 165.00

  Maharashtra

16.  B.S.K.K.V., Dapoli   95.00 128.31 140.00
17.  M.A & F.S.U., Nagpur      147.37 130.00
18.  M.A.U., Parbhani   137.86 216.00 125.00
19.  M.P.K.V., Rahuri   132.37 134.58 140.00
20.  P.D.K.V., Akola    117.90 100.00 115.00

  Orissa

21.  O.U.A & T., Bhubaneshwar  125.00 196.93 147.00

  Punjab

22.  P.A.U., Ludhiana   120.00 212.97 190.00

  Rajasthan

23.  M.P.U.A. & T., Udaipur   116.00 211.36 165.00
24.  R.A.U., Bikaner    128.45 173.83 170.39

  Tamil Nadu

25.  T.N.A.U., Coimbatore   100.00 90.28 165.00
26.  T.N.V. & A.S.U., Chennai  78.00 144.32 115.00

  Uttar Pradesh

27.  A.A.I., Allahabad    50.00 43.19
28.  C.S.A.U.A.& T., Kanpur   180.40 228.06 200.00
29.  D.D.U.V. & A.S.U., Mathura   10.00 120.00
30.  N.D.U.A.& T., Faizabad   85.48 95.00 131.00
31.  S.V.P.U.A. & T., Meerut    55.00 180.00

  Uttranchal

32.  G.B.P.U.A. & T., Pantnagar  215.25 305.20 195.00

  West Bengal


33.  B.C.K.V.V., Mohanpur    80.33 126.26 94.00
34.  U.B.K.V.V., Coochbehar         90.00
35.  W.B.U.A. & F.S., Kolkata  110.00 185.00 190.00
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